

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-2178	Version	: 1	Name:					
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:		Preliminary Item			
File created:	9/12	/2022			In control	l:	Board of Commi	ssioners		
On agenda:	11/8	/2022			Final action	on:	11/8/2022			
Title:	Commission District(s): All Agreement for River/Lake Information Management Services									
Indexes:										
Indexes: Attachments:	1. Aç	greement	for River_I	_ake Ir	nfo Mgmt Se	ervices	CY2023 to CY 2	025		
	1. Ag Ver.	greement Action By		_ake Ir	nfo Mgmt Se	ervices Actio		025	Result	
Attachments:		Action By			-		n	025	Result Pass	
Attachments: Date	Ver.	Action By Board of	/ f Commiss blic Works	ioners		Actio appro	n			

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Watershed Management

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Agreement for River/Lake Information Management Services

Information Contact: David Hayes, Director

Phone Number: 770-414-6240

PURPOSE:

To consider approving the River/Lake Information Services Agreement between the Atlanta Regional Commission (ARC), the City of Atlanta, The Atlanta - Fulton County Water Resources Commission, Cobb County - Marietta Water Authority and DeKalb County.

NEED/IMPACT:

This agreement provides ARC the authority to act as the agent for the participants, including interacting with the United States Government and the Georgia Power Company, and negotiating, executing, and implementing a statement of policy regarding the release of water from Morgan Falls Dam and the management of water resources from Lake Lanier and the Chattahoochee River.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Per the agreement, each participant agrees to pay ARC for its services and reimbursement in the sum of: \$35,600 for calendar year 2023 \$36,850 for calendar year 2024 \$38,000 for calendar year 2025

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u> The Department of Watershed Management recommends approval of the River/Lake Information Agreement and to authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.